

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 1 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Shore R.Martin,T.Adamo,C.Bowditch,J.Collier,c:J.Ku	5	2:03.84 (1) 2:03.84	4:15.44 2:11.60	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 St Josephs O.Ferrara,M.Opie,F.Dickinson,A.Hewitt,c:R.Reid	3	2:20.98 (2) 2:20.98	4:52.05 2:31.07	36.61	+36.61
3	01.03 St Ignatius C.Williams,A.Harper,A.Mackinnon,T.Harrop,c:J.Gooden	4	2:30.61 (4) 2:30.61	5:01.94 2:31.33	9.89	+46.50
4	01.01 Grammar M.Stout,J.Vanzella,M.Yun,T.Dunkel,c:E.Lowinger	6	2:27.66 (3) 2:27.66	5:02.52 2:34.86	0.58	+47.08
Progress : All->Final (Race 19)						

Race 2 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.05 Shore J.Fenwicke,R.Cameron,A.Watson,T.Santow,c:J.Ku	4	2:03.55 (1) 2:03.55	4:12.50 2:08.95	0.00	+0.00
2	02.07 St Josephs J.Coulton,B.Creighton,A.Brazel,E.Doyle,c:W.Ackery	2	2:05.91 (2) 2:05.91	4:18.28 2:12.37	5.78	+5.78
3	02.02 Kings T.Hanzis,T.Engsall,J.Davis,J.Flack,c:K.Huang	3	2:07.89 (3) 2:07.89	4:24.40 2:16.51	6.12	+11.90
4	02.06 St Ignatius A.McCaffery,S.Fleming,E.Kelly,A.Webb,c:M.McCairns	6	2:15.34 (4) 2:15.34	4:42.32 2:26.98	17.92	+29.82
5	02.04 Scots E.Williams,J.Draunidalo,A.Gunn*,E.Purbrick,c:A.Low	5	2:20.50 (5) 2:20.50	4:48.93 2:28.43	6.61	+36.43
6	02.03 Newington O.Barrington-Higgs,R.Kumar,R.Bhatia,T.Chanter,c:J.Faeh	8	2:39.53 (6) 2:39.53	5:18.96 2:39.43	30.03	+66.46
	02.01 Grammar J.Lin,E.Lowinger,J.Lee,H.Holmes,c:J.Vanzella	7	DID NOT START			
Progress : All->Final (Race 20) *substitute						

Race 3 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.05 Shore F.Baxter,F.Loxton,C.Douglas,M.Hogarth-Smith,c:J.Singer	2	1:56.06 (1) 1:56.06	3:59.88 2:03.82	0.00	+0.00
2	03.04 Scots J.Tapper,M.Hebblethwaite,N.Mattani*,E.Kligman*,c:R.Rossi	3	2:05.89 (2) 2:05.89	4:16.99 2:11.10	17.11	+17.11
3	03.07 St Josephs C.Short,A.Looker,J.Mangelsdorf,X.Fink,c:M.Sciacchitano	4	2:08.39 (3) 2:08.39	4:17.16 2:08.77	0.17	+17.28
4	03.03 Newington W.Chandler,W.Nicholas,C.Biasotto,S.Radin,c:M.Gripton-Corbett	6	2:11.46 (4) 2:11.46	4:28.79 2:17.33	11.63	+28.91
5	03.01 Grammar H.Blain,L.Woodruff,E.Steemers,N.Ryan,c:T.Haveron	5	2:17.39 (5) 2:17.39	4:35.90 2:18.51	7.11	+36.02
6	03.06 St Ignatius M.Whittaker,T.Finlayson,C.Schell,F.Lennon,c:A.Potts	8	2:28.37 (6) 2:28.37	4:46.48 2:18.11	10.58	+46.60
7	03.08 Sydney Boys High P.Chen,P.Ta,K.Liu,S.Yun,c:G.Das Gupta	7	2:44.56 (7) 2:44.56	5:53.44 3:08.88	66.96	+113.5
	03.02 Kings S.Gall,J.Burke,I.Gaffney-Vieira,I.Armstrong,c:K.Goodridge	1	DID NOT START			
Progress : All->Final (Race 21) *substitute						

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 4 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.05 Shore O.Muhlbauer,Z.Warden,T.Westwood,J.McCrae,c:C.Waugh	1	1:52.48 (1) 1:52.48	3:50.98 1:58.50	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Scots B.Cameron,M.Geissler,J.Bisley*,G.Treffry*,c:W.Chang	2	2:01.16 (2) 2:01.16	4:06.35 2:05.19	15.37	+15.37
3	04.07 St Ignatius Z.Nandlal,J.Macken,H.Loiterton,G.Turner,c:G.Palmer	7	2:03.12 (3) 2:03.12	4:10.34 2:07.22	3.99	+19.36
4	04.08 St Josephs X.Ball,A.Quick,M.Downes,T.Spigone,c:W.Finlayson	3	2:06.06 (5) 2:06.06	4:12.24 2:06.18	1.90	+21.26
5	04.02 Kings J.Seraglio,J.Sinclair,L.Costello,A.McLean,c:H.Powell	4	2:05.76 (4) 2:05.76	4:12.31 2:06.55	0.07	+21.33
6	04.01 Grammar F.Platt,H.Warren,A.Guo,A.Cheetham,c:B.Stubbs-Goulston	8	2:11.99 (6) 2:11.99	4:30.56 2:18.57	18.25	+39.58
	04.03 Newington Z.Kingston,G.Scott,M.Tan,M.Jones,c:L.Jeffrey	5	DID NOT START			
	04.09 Sydney Boys High R.Nguyen,S.Choi,R.Fang,A.Sharma,c:C.Ji	6	DID NOT START			
	04.06 St Augustines T.Potts,A.Pfafflin,C.Murphy,J.O'Connor*,c:A.Briones	9	DID NOT START			
Progress : All->Final (Race 22)					*substitute	

Race 5 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.05 Shore T.Campbell,M.McAlpine,T.Harbot,A.Parker,c:A.Rucinski	4	1:55.61 (2) 1:55.61	3:53.74 1:58.13	0.00	+0.00
2	05.06 St Ignatius M.Collins,M.Rutherford,J.Sammour,L.Rees,c:S.Adamcewicz	5	1:56.73 (4) 1:56.73	3:57.01 2:00.28	3.27	+3.27
3	05.07 St Josephs L.Tarlinton,J.Cullen,K.Ashby,W.Bensley,c:J.Dominish	1	1:56.28 (3) 1:56.28	3:57.40 2:01.12	0.39	+3.66
4	05.04 Scots J.Scotts,W.Campbell,J.Lewis-Thorp*,T.Sawyer,c:D.Packham	2	1:55.53 (1) 1:55.53	3:59.11 2:03.58	1.71	+5.37
5	05.03 Newington S.Hallit,J.Gestakovski,D.Zappacosta,N.Tainsh,c:E.Khu	8	1:58.83 (5) 1:58.83	4:05.11 2:06.28	6.00	+11.37
6	05.01 Grammar A.Mudri,M.Riggs,A.Stillone,A.Sanki,c:C.Ledbury	7	2:01.51 (6) 2:01.51	4:08.30 2:06.79	3.19	+14.56
7	05.02 Kings L.Wong,S.Hill,D.Ma,P.Xegas,c:S.Nivison	3	2:06.72 (8) 2:06.72	4:14.93 2:08.21	6.63	+21.19
8	05.08 Sydney Boys High R.Pan,O.Chen,A.Hwang,S.Gerstl,c:J.Huynh	6	2:05.83 (7) 2:05.83	4:32.85 2:27.02	17.92	+39.11
Progress : All->Final (Race 23)					*substitute	

Race 6 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.07 St Josephs O.Baksa,X.Thomas,A.Courtney,W.Sharp,c:H.Rogers	4	1:57.05 (2) 1:57.05	3:55.56 1:58.51	0.00	+0.00
2	06.03 Newington F.Grove,B.Cornish,S.Morsley,J.de Botton,c:J.Potkonjak	7	1:57.76 (3) 1:57.76	3:59.71 2:01.95	4.15	+4.15
3	06.04 Scots M.Halliday,A.Tremlett,R.Barraket,G.Calligeros,c:N.Giannikouris	1	1:56.36 (1) 1:56.36	4:00.12 2:03.76	0.41	+4.56
4	06.02 Kings L.Horne,J.Martin,F.Douglas,A.Murell,c:S.Kladnig	2	1:59.34 (4) 1:59.34	4:03.98 2:04.64	3.86	+8.42
5	06.06 St Ignatius O.McColl,W.Ryan,L.Sullivan,C.Tsang,c:M.Musumeci	8	2:01.83 (5) 2:01.83	4:07.62 2:05.79	3.64	+12.06
6	06.01 Grammar S.Patradoon,T.Wilmer,C.Balderstone,A.Osborne,c:W.Chamberlain	6	2:03.75 (6) 2:03.75	4:07.66 2:03.91	0.04	+12.10
7	06.05 Shore H.Patrick,C.Forster,T.Galligan,B.Fite,c:S.Warburton	3	2:09.60 (7) 2:09.60	4:22.45 2:12.85	14.79	+26.89
8	06.08 Sydney Boys High A.Li,Z.Wang,R.Zhou,O.Sun,c:D.Venkatesan	5	2:24.20 (8) 2:24.20	4:53.95 2:29.75	31.50	+58.39
Progress : All->Final (Race 24)						

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 7 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	07.05 Shore T.Wait,T.Hebblewhite,C.Sloan,W.Clubb,c:L.Chopra	2	1:45.19 (1) 1:45.19	3:35.28 1:50.09	0.00 +0.00		
2	07.03 Newington O.Martins,M.Potter,O.Sutherland,J.Blakeman,c:N.Wadland	6	1:49.86 (2) 1:49.86	3:46.16 1:56.30	10.88 +10.88		
3	07.04 Scots T.Linton,W.Barr,B.Hansen,I.Ellis,c:S.Veale	4	1:51.33 (3) 1:51.33	3:48.26 1:56.93	2.10 +12.98		
4	07.07 St Ignatius W.Petchell,J.O'Meara,J.Power,L.Milozzi,c:D.Keaney	7	1:52.65 (4) 1:52.65	3:50.99 1:58.34	2.73 +15.71		
5	07.08 St Josephs B.Bayfield,B.Playford,P.O'Malley,F.Mead,c:A.Phillips	3	1:53.10 (5) 1:53.10	3:51.39 1:58.29	0.40 +16.11		
6	07.02 Kings T.Watts,D.Wall,B.McKenna,J.Bradford,c:D.Munro	1	1:57.51 (6) 1:57.51	4:02.73 2:05.22	11.34 +27.45		
7	07.01 Grammar P.Hornby,O.Snow,H.Hyde,T.Potter,c:T.Haveron	5	1:58.24 (7) 1:58.24	4:07.35 2:09.11	4.62 +32.07		
8	07.06 St Augustines J.Hickey,D.McKenzie,T.Potts*,J.Lynch,c:L.King	9	2:00.28 (8) 2:00.28	4:10.24 2:09.96	2.89 +34.96		
9	07.09 Sydney Boys High C.Huang,J.Wang,J.Yi,F.Wait,c:M.Chen	8	2:10.37 (9) 2:10.37	4:35.12 2:24.75	24.88 +59.84		
Progress : All->Final (Race 25)						*substitute	

Race 8 School Year 10 4th Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.02 Shore Watson,Thurgood,Rohrsheim,Beachley, Foley,Stiel,Conick,Ellis,c:Hopkins	5	1:50.92 (1) 1:50.92	3:59.07 (1) 2:08.15	6:02.51 (1) 2:03.44	8:02.71 2:00.20	0.00 +0.00	
2	08.03 St Josephs Cowap,Pagewood,Herro,Southwell, Babbage,Dunne,Spooner,Patterson,c:Lucarelli	4	1:53.76 (2) 1:53.76	4:05.83 (2) 2:12.07	6:12.22 (2) 2:06.39	8:13.00 2:00.78	10.29 +10.29	
3	08.01 Kings Wright Curnow,Geng,Macdonald,Blaxland, Hanzis,Mortlock,Faulkner,Harris,c:Kerr	6	1:59.27 (3) 1:59.27	4:10.76 (3) 2:11.49	6:16.59 (3) 2:05.83	8:16.88 2:00.29	3.88 +14.17	
Progress : All->Final (Race 26)								

Race 9 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Shore McCredie,Guildea,Rouse,Holt, Ritchens,Edwards,Oxenham,Blackwell,c:Defina	2	1:42.14 (1) 1:42.14	3:31.22 (1) 1:49.08	5:23.92 (1) 1:52.70	7:14.44 1:50.52	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.06 St Josephs Basha,Mariner,Fitzgerald,Tynan, Gazal,Rodrigues,Petty,Rabeau,c:Ward	3	1:45.89 (2) 1:45.89	3:39.75 (2) 1:53.86	5:37.10 (2) 1:57.35	7:27.36 1:50.26	12.92 +12.92	
3	09.04 Newington Nicholas,French,Henson,Whiteman, Chen,McIntosh,Collingwood,Firth,,c:Lau	5	1:52.62 (3) 1:52.62	3:48.49 (3) 1:55.87	5:46.06 (3) 1:57.57	7:41.03 1:54.97	13.67 +26.59	
4	09.03 Kings Boland,Turner,Wood,Brown, McLean,Murrell,Southwell,Cox,c:Davidson	4	2:03.23 (5) 2:03.23	3:59.38 (4) 1:56.15	5:59.70 (4) 2:00.32	7:53.69 1:53.99	12.66 +39.25	
5	09.01 Cranbrook Soncini,Alder,McGreal,Maguire, Hayes,Klotz,Whalley,Mattila-Mertens,c:Walker	7	1:57.90 (4) 1:57.90	3:59.68 (5) 2:01.78	6:03.95 (5) 2:04.27	8:01.21 1:57.26	7.52 +46.77	
6	09.02 Grammar Saxbee,Takhar,Ahern,Chan, Espie,Astill,Maynard,Mellows,c:Ilchef	6	2:11.07 (6) 2:11.07	4:25.95 (6) 2:14.88	6:42.80 (6) 2:16.85	8:53.27 2:10.47	52.06 +98.83	
Progress : All->Final (Race 27)								

Sydney Grammar School Regatta

Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 10 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 Shore Bowers,Marshall,Black,Clayton, Nutt,Chapman,James,Guild,c:Brasher	4	1:41.39 (1) 1:41.39	3:25.65 (1) 1:44.26	5:12.55 (1) 1:46.90	7:02.08 1:49.53	0.00	+0.00
2	10.06 St Josephs Hunt,Madden,Summers,Crawford, Abbott,Maroulis,Armstrong,Castaldi,c:Tong	3	1:44.95 (3) 1:44.95	3:30.55 (2) 1:45.60	5:17.40 (2) 1:46.85	7:07.39 1:49.99	5.31	+5.31
3	10.04 Newington Isherwood,Maclean,D'Addona,Gillies, Dunstan,Taylor,Gleeson,Rennie,c:Samios	6	1:47.02 (4) 1:47.02	3:34.92 (4) 1:47.90	5:22.23 (4) 1:47.31	7:11.21 1:48.98	3.82	+9.13
4	10.03 Kings Robinson,Witheridge,Miller,Farrington, Shaliker,Menzies,Vertzayias,Thompson,c:Wilson	2	1:44.48 (2) 1:44.48	3:32.68 (3) 1:48.20	5:21.82 (3) 1:49.14	7:13.96 1:52.14	2.75	+11.88
5	10.01 Cranbrook Roach,Robson,Scott Brown,Collins, Jones,Summerhayes,Dunn,Dawson,c:McEgan	7	1:53.39 (5) 1:53.39	3:48.97 (5) 1:55.58	5:47.71 (5) 1:58.74	7:44.35 1:56.64	30.39	+42.27
6	10.02 Grammar Dugal,Chew,Papantoniou,Nicholas, Delbridge,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Brezniak,Fuller,c:Boulafoutis	5	1:59.25 (6) 1:59.25	4:01.26 (6) 2:02.01	6:03.17 (6) 2:01.91	8:05.56 2:02.39	21.21	+63.48
Progress : All->Final (Race 28)								

Race 11 School Year 10 1st Eight							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	11.02 Kings Whalan,Duggan,Leahy,Gilder, Denton,Staniforth,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave	5	1:37.19 (2) 1:37.19	3:16.83 (2) 1:39.64	4:59.84 (1) 1:43.01	6:43.04 1:43.20	0.00	+0.00		
2	11.06 St Josephs Broughton,Macdougall,MacRae,Frederikson, Dickinson,Barrett,Moloney,Hine,c:Ryan	2	1:40.31 (4) 1:40.31	3:22.97 (4) 1:42.66	5:07.23 (3) 1:44.26	6:47.97 1:40.74	4.93	+4.93		
3	11.05 Shore Mathur,Mahoney,Gillian,Fredericks, Scambler,Kenny,Shepherd,Wulff,c:Gordon	4	1:35.85 (1) 1:35.85	3:16.25 (1) 1:40.40	5:02.15 (2) 1:45.90	6:48.43 1:46.28	0.46	+5.39		
4	11.03 Newington Moses,Whitnall,Webb,Harvey, Elliott,Page,Carr,Maxwell,c:Novati	7	1:37.35 (3) 1:37.35	3:20.31 (3) 1:42.96	5:08.71 (4) 1:48.40	6:53.58 1:44.87	5.15	+10.54		
5	11.01 Grammar Bishop,Russell,Polya,Stalker, Brennan,Collier*,Zhang,Wenzel,c:Ilchef	8	1:41.55 (5) 1:41.55	3:28.11 (5) 1:46.56	5:20.89 (5) 1:52.78	7:08.42 1:47.53	14.84	+25.38		
6	11.07 Sydney Boys High Cheng,Girdis,Samsonov,Bheemreddy, Morris,Jalbert-Locke,Tsoutsman,Smiles,c:Zemack	6	1:49.77 (6) 1:49.77	3:48.47 (6) 1:58.70	5:52.37 (6) 2:03.90	7:52.61 2:00.24	44.19	+69.57		
	11.04 Scots Badassarre,Ronen,Bennett,Sassine, Berckelman,Delmenico,Lees,Hughes,c:Bullock	3	DID NOT START							
Progress : All->Final (Race 29)								*substitute		

Race 12 School Third Eight							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	12.02 St Josephs 1 Crowe,Symons,Kim,Taylor, Stevens,Howse,Ledingham,Daley,c:Hartley	5	1:50.40 (1) 1:50.40	3:45.55 (1) 1:55.15	5:41.01 (1) 1:55.46	7:34.86 1:53.85	0.00	+0.00		
2	12.03 St Josephs 2 Ryan,Tufrey,Fisk,Den, Bechara,Paita,Tarlinton,Horsley,c:Massey	4	2:00.78 (2) 2:00.78	4:08.03 (2) 2:07.25	6:12.16 (2) 2:04.13	8:14.80 2:02.64	39.94	+39.94		
	12.01 Cranbrook Blampied,Jackson,Harnett,Goodman, Webber,Scarf,Patterson,Folden,c:Walker	6	SCRATCHED							
Progress : All->Final (Race 30)										

Sydney Grammar School Regatta

Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 13 School 4th Four							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	13.04 Shore Dight,Arrand,Fatseas,Gregg,c:Warburton	2		3:42.11 (1)	5:38.21 (1) 1:56.10	7:35.76 1:57.55	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.08 St Josephs MacRae,Powell,Renshaw,Costigan,c:Chau	4		3:52.72 (2)	5:53.85 (2) 2:01.13	7:56.88 2:03.03	21.12	+21.12	
3	13.05 St Ignatius 1 Mitchell,Grant,Collins,Cubis,c:Thorp	5		4:01.20 (4)	6:06.35 (3) 2:05.15	8:11.04 2:04.69	14.16	+35.28	
4	13.01 Grammar Elphinstone,Hannelly,Cree,Bae,c:Johnstone	1		3:59.89 (3)	6:07.10 (4) 2:07.21	8:15.30 2:08.20	4.26	+39.54	
5	13.07 St Ignatius 3 Petchell,Wilkinson,Sullivan,Croll,c:Leonard	8		4:06.01 (5)	6:13.31 (5) 2:07.30	8:21.96 2:08.65	6.66	+46.20	
6	13.02 Kings Rooney,Crosby,Turner,Hinds,c:Denny	6		4:20.51 (7)	6:34.45 (6) 2:13.94	8:51.48 2:17.03	29.52	+75.72	
7	13.03 Newington Ayoub,Beissel,Pontifix,Wadland,c:Maxwell	3		4:18.84 (6)	6:37.80 (7) 2:18.96	8:57.87 2:20.07	6.39	+82.11	
	13.06 St Ignatius 2 Egger,Bridger,Kelly,Polich,c:Grant	7	SCRATCHED						
	13.09 Scots Hinkfuss,Garufi,Scott,Coe,c:Ulcoq	9	DID NOT START						
Progress : All->Final (Race 31)									

Race 14 School 3rd Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.05 Shore Edlington,Drummond,Fox,Oxenham,c:Bishop	2	1:47.01 (1) 1:47.01	3:42.49 (1) 1:55.48	5:44.68 (1) 2:02.19	7:42.39 1:57.71	0.00	+0.00
2	14.07 St Josephs Harbrow,McCullough,Hughes,Worrell,c:Gahan	4	1:50.89 (4) 1:50.89	3:46.09 (3) 1:55.20	5:50.13 (3) 2:04.04	7:46.56 1:56.43	4.17	+4.17
3	14.04 Scots Cheung,Davis,Atkinson,Nourse,c:Hart	7	1:49.14 (3) 1:49.14	3:43.75 (2) 1:54.61	5:47.17 (2) 2:03.42	7:51.60 2:04.43	5.04	+9.21
4	14.03 Newington Davison,L'Orange,Rennie,Doust,c:Bristow	3	1:48.51 (2) 1:48.51	3:46.98 (4) 1:58.47	5:55.39 (4) 2:08.41	7:59.66 2:04.27	8.06	+17.27
5	14.06 St Ignatius Whiteing,Croll,Evans,Thackray,c:Lenzner	6	1:52.66 (5) 1:52.66	3:53.29 (5) 2:00.63	6:03.48 (5) 2:10.19	8:08.93 2:05.45	9.27	+26.54
6	14.01 Grammar Alonso,Goldsack,Dyer,Mather,c:Sackelariou	5	1:54.08 (6) 1:54.08	3:56.07 (6) 2:01.99	6:15.98 (6) 2:19.91	8:23.18 2:07.20	14.25	+40.79
7	14.02 Kings Ullah,Holcombe,Russell,James,c:Ball	8	1:57.32 (7) 1:57.32	4:03.85 (7) 2:06.53	6:21.28 (7) 2:17.43	8:24.64 2:03.36	1.46	+42.25
Progress : All->Final (Race 32)								

Race 15 School 2nd Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.05 Shore Walker,Lyne,Crookes,Collins,c:Peterson	5	1:43.84 (1) 1:43.84	3:38.55 (1) 1:54.71	5:32.29 (1) 1:53.74	7:26.92 1:54.63	0.00	+0.00
2	15.07 St Josephs Paterson,Adams,Heilman,Cesta,c:Grundy	2	1:45.64 (2) 1:45.64	3:42.49 (2) 1:56.85	5:37.34 (2) 1:54.85	7:33.55 1:56.21	6.63	+6.63
3	15.03 Newington Hassan,Blessington,Oddy,Nicholas,c:Harrison	3	1:48.82 (3) 1:48.82	3:45.75 (3) 1:56.93	5:41.66 (3) 1:55.91	7:39.14 1:57.48	5.59	+12.22
4	15.02 Kings Gilmore,Crouse,Daugherty,Lennox,c:Gross	6	1:52.96 (6) 1:52.96	3:56.59 (7) 2:03.63	5:52.94 (6) 1:56.35	7:47.23 1:54.29	8.09	+20.31
5	15.01 Grammar Latham,Senden,Delaney,Hoffman,c:Johnstone	4	1:55.42 (7) 1:55.42	3:53.01 (5) 1:57.59	5:51.66 (4) 1:58.65	7:47.97 1:56.31	0.74	+21.05
6	15.06 St Ignatius O'Brien,Fine,Connors,Swan,c:Brooks	8	1:50.96 (5) 1:50.96	3:54.07 (6) 2:03.11	5:53.17 (7) 1:59.10	7:50.89 1:57.72	2.92	+23.97
7	15.04 Scots Rowlands,McKid,Barber,Walker,c:Bullock	7	1:49.43 (4) 1:49.43	3:52.12 (4) 2:02.69	5:52.53 (5) 2:00.41	7:52.81 2:00.28	1.92	+25.89
Progress : All->Final (Race 33)								

Sydney Grammar School Regatta

Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 16 School 1st Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Shore Clift,Kalantar,Boyd,Knight,c:Bartlett	4	1:43.39 (1) 1:43.39	3:35.40 (1) 1:52.01	5:26.45 (1) 1:51.05	7:15.80 1:49.35	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 Newington Hulks,Lund,Carr,Jones,c:Kumar	2	1:44.92 (2) 1:44.92	3:36.78 (2) 1:51.86	5:28.13 (2) 1:51.35	7:16.14 1:48.01	0.34	+0.34
3	16.06 St Ignatius Lacey,Rossi,Fleming,Hogan,c:Kerr	7	1:50.32 (6) 1:50.32	3:43.12 (3) 1:52.80	5:35.22 (3) 1:52.10	7:25.12 1:49.90	8.98	+9.32
4	16.04 Scots Tresidder,Manson,Kelly,Campbell,c:Bullock	6	1:48.68 (4) 1:48.68	3:43.23 (4) 1:54.55	5:38.66 (4) 1:55.43	7:31.55 1:52.89	6.43	+15.75
5	16.07 St Josephs Noye,Sutherland,Munsie,McDonald,c:Crawford	5	1:50.04 (5) 1:50.04	3:44.91 (5) 1:54.87	5:40.42 (5) 1:55.51	7:33.76 1:53.34	2.21	+17.96
6	16.01 Grammar Penny,Guest,Molloy,Sproats,c:Sackelariou	3	1:48.39 (3) 1:48.39	3:45.65 (6) 1:57.26	5:42.34 (6) 1:56.69	7:38.65 1:56.31	4.89	+22.85
7	16.02 Kings Busch,Abbott,Carbry,Bradford,c:Bell	8	1:56.86 (7) 1:56.86	4:03.18 (7) 2:06.32	6:05.13 (7) 2:01.95	8:05.19 2:00.06	26.54	+49.39
Progress : All->Final (Race 34)								

Race 17 School 2nd Eight							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	17.06 Shore Nielsen,Robinson,Wilson,Deutsch, Sinclair,Austin*,Donoghue,Murray,c:Smith	2	1:29.72 (1) 1:29.72	3:08.48 (1) 1:38.76	4:48.36 (1) 1:39.88	6:29.57 1:41.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.05 Scots Cobcroft,Murfet,Black,Mattani, Rush,Brann,Fredricson,Charlesworth*,c:Wright	8	1:30.40 (2) 1:30.40	3:09.07 (2) 1:38.67	4:51.02 (2) 1:41.95	6:35.25 1:44.23	5.68	+5.68	
3	17.04 Newington Latham,Callanan,Purkis,Yule, McGeechan,Freiburg,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Potkonjak	4	1:36.50 (6) 1:36.50	3:15.27 (6) 1:38.77	4:56.04 (4) 1:40.77	6:38.29 1:42.25	3.04	+8.72	
4	17.07 St Ignatius Phillip,Jewell,Martin,Macey, Kelleher,Bird,Johnston,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Watkins	6	1:32.65 (3) 1:32.65	3:12.69 (3) 1:40.04	4:55.33 (3) 1:42.64	6:40.56 1:45.23	2.27	+10.99	
5	17.08 St Josephs Phillips,Bensley,Moore,Kearney, Purtle,Barrett,Fiore,Zauner,c:Cridland	3	1:32.83 (4) 1:32.83	3:14.46 (5) 1:41.63	4:58.38 (5) 1:43.92	6:44.70 1:46.32	4.14	+15.13	
6	17.02 Grammar O'Connell,Penny,Harvey,Summerhayes, Zhu He,Campbell,Bartlett,Mesimeris,c:Ho	1	1:38.25 (7) 1:38.25	3:21.52 (7) 1:43.27	5:05.70 (7) 1:44.18	6:48.19 1:42.49	3.49	+18.62	
7	17.03 Kings Gillies,Wright,Obradovic,Malouf, Massey,Wallace,Leahy,Horne,c:Cooke	7	1:34.11 (5) 1:34.11	3:14.03 (4) 1:39.92	4:59.84 (6) 1:45.81	6:49.08 1:49.24	0.89	+19.51	
8	17.01 Cranbrook O'Neill,Shannon,Stone,Nejedlik - Coope, Munday,Zahra,Logan,Caponas,c:Abelev	9	1:41.40 (8) 1:41.40	3:34.14 (8) 1:52.74	5:33.64 (8) 1:59.50	7:34.05 2:00.41	44.97	+64.48	
9	17.09 Sydney Boys High Henningham,Wang,Kernohan,Brcic, Chen,Dar,Kwan,D'Mello,c:Meng	5	1:51.26 (9) 1:51.26	3:44.96 (9) 1:53.70	5:40.85 (9) 1:55.89	7:39.31 1:58.46	5.26	+69.74	
Progress : All->Final (Race 35)								*substitute	

Race 18 School 1st Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	18.05 Shore Glendinning,Livingstone,Delaney,Chapman*, Myerscough,Brunker,Hancock,Odell,c:Wilson	1	1:25.56 (1) 1:25.56	3:00.94 (1) 1:35.38	4:38.99 (1) 1:38.05	6:17.23 1:38.24	0.00	+0.00
2	18.03 Newington O'Connor,Burkitt-Doyle,Harvey,Danks, Kovarik,Stefanovic,Lowe-Griffiths,Latham,c:Dewhurst	3	1:34.22 (5) 1:34.22	3:12.97 (4) 1:38.75	4:52.40 (2) 1:39.43	6:30.20 1:37.80	12.97	+12.97
3	18.02 Kings Whalan,Boag,Taylor,Irving, Arnott,Roach,McClellan,Von Appen,c:Wickham	6	1:32.77 (3) 1:32.77	3:12.16 (3) 1:39.39	4:53.23 (3) 1:41.07	6:31.71 1:38.48	1.51	+14.48
4	18.06 St Augustines Nicholas,Thomas,Smith,Gategood, Laughton,Gerrans,Burke,Pender,c:Edwards	9	1:31.99 (2) 1:31.99	3:10.14 (2) 1:38.15	4:55.10 (5) 1:44.96	6:33.82 1:38.72	2.11	+16.59
5	18.08 St Josephs Davis,Murphy,Scott,Lumb, Campbell,McCaulley,Curtin,Moloney,c:Horton	2	1:33.75 (4) 1:33.75	3:14.27 (5) 1:40.52	4:54.86 (4) 1:40.59	6:34.16 1:39.30	0.34	+16.93
6	18.07 St Ignatius Walker,Jewell,Boyer,Thompson, Power,O'Rourke,Marshall,Harrop,c:Bunis	5	1:37.67 (6) 1:37.67	3:19.28 (6) 1:41.61	5:04.99 (6) 1:45.71	6:50.16 1:45.17	16.00	+32.93
7	18.01 Grammar Gayst,Wenzel,Wilson,Hervir, When,Gayst,Green,Merriman,c:Sholl	4	1:38.04 (7) 1:38.04	3:20.81 (7) 1:42.77	5:08.60 (7) 1:47.79	6:53.92 1:45.32	3.76	+36.69
8	18.09 Sydney Boys High Ji,Marathe,Wong,Dimitriades, Tran,Jessup,Whittaker,Vaidya,c:Chai	8	1:50.04 (8) 1:50.04	3:44.91 (8) 1:54.87	5:41.98 (8) 1:57.07	7:34.80 1:52.82	40.88	+77.57
	18.04 Scots Campbell,Mundell,Van der Donk,Todd, Aitken,Hart,Squillace,Scott,c:Rose	7						
Progress : All->Final (Race 36)								*substitute

Race 19 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Shore R.Martin,T.Adamo,C.Bowditch,J.Collier,c:J.Ku	5	1:57.52 (1) 1:57.52	4:03.77 2:06.25	0.00	+0.00
2	01.01 Grammar M.Stout,J.Vanzella,M.Yun,T.Dunkel,c:E.Lowinger	3	2:19.52 (2) 2:19.52	4:40.24 2:20.72	36.47	+36.47
3	01.03 St Ignatius C.Williams,A.Harper,A.Mackinnon,T.Harrop,c:J.Gooden	6	2:28.05 (3) 2:28.05	5:00.96 2:32.91	20.72	+57.19
4	01.04 St Josephs O.Ferrara,M.Opie,F.Dickinson,A.Hewitt,c:R.Reid	4	2:29.14 (4) 2:29.14	5:29.92 3:00.78	28.96	+86.15

Race 20 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.05 Shore J.Fenwicke,R.Cameron,A.Watson,T.Santow,c:J.Ku	4	2:08.14 (1) 2:08.14	4:15.73 2:07.59	0.00	+0.00
2	02.07 St Josephs J.Coulton,B.Creighton,A.Brazel,E.Doyle,c:W.Ackery	5	2:09.60 (2) 2:09.60	4:24.70 2:15.10	8.97	+8.97
3	02.04 Scots E.Williams,J.Draunidalo,A.Gunn*,E.Purbrick,c:A.Low	2	2:16.46 (4) 2:16.46	4:34.04 2:17.58	9.34	+18.31
4	02.02 Kings T.Hanzis,T.Engsall,J.Davis,J.Flack,c:K.Huang	6	2:15.41 (3) 2:15.41	4:36.00 2:20.59	1.96	+20.27
5	02.06 St Ignatius A.McCaffery,S.Fleming,E.Kelly,A.Webb,c:M.McCairns	3	2:30.07 (5) 2:30.07	5:00.39 2:30.32	24.39	+44.66
6	02.03 Newington O.Barrington-Higgs,R.Kumar,R.Bhatia,T.Chanter,c:J.Faeh	7	3:04.45 (6) 3:04.45	6:03.82 2:59.37	63.43	+108.0
*substitute						

Sydney Grammar School Regatta

Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 21 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	03.05 Shore F.Baxter,F.Loxton,C.Douglas,M.Hogarth-Smith,c:J.Singer	5	1:54.24 (1) 1:54.24	4:01.66 2:07.42	0.00 +0.00
2	03.07 St Josephs C.Short,A.Looker,J.Mangelsdorf,X.Fink,c:M.Sciacchitano	3	2:00.95 (2) 2:00.95	4:14.01 2:13.06	12.35 +12.35
3	03.03 Newington W.Chandler,W.Nicholas,C.Biasotto,S.Radin,c:M.Gripton-Corbett	6	2:07.02 (4) 2:07.02	4:19.06 2:12.04	5.05 +17.40
4	03.06 St Ignatius M.Whittaker,T.Finlayson,C.Schell,F.Lennon,c:A.Potts	2	2:04.63 (3) 2:04.63	4:19.65 2:15.02	0.59 +17.99
5	03.04 Scots J.Tapper,M.Hebblethwaite,N.Mattani*,E.Kligman*,c:R.Rossi	4	2:07.36 (5) 2:07.36	4:26.63 2:19.27	6.98 +24.97
6	03.01 Grammar H.Blain,L.Woodruff,E.Steemers,N.Ryan,c:T.Haveron	7	2:08.55 (6) 2:08.55	4:35.25 2:26.70	8.62 +33.59
7	03.08 Sydney Boys High P.Chen,P.Ta,K.Liu,S.Yun,c:G.Das Gupta	8	2:30.20 (7) 2:30.20	5:17.42 2:47.22	42.17 +75.76

*substitute

Race 22 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	04.05 Shore O.Muhlbauer,Z.Warden,T.Westwood,J.McCrae,c:C.Waugh	4	1:56.99 1:56.99	3:56.20 1:59.21	0.00 +0.00
2	04.04 Scots B.Cameron,M.Geissler,J.Bisley*,G.Treffry*,c:W.Chang	5	1:55.01 1:55.01	3:58.34 2:03.33	2.14 +2.14
3	04.08 St Josephs X.Ball,A.Quick,M.Downes,T.Spigone,c:W.Finlayson	7	1:57.91 1:57.91	4:04.36 2:06.45	6.02 +8.16
4	04.07 St Ignatius Z.Nandlal,J.Macken,H.Loiterton,G.Turner,c:G.Palmer	3	2:00.21 2:00.21	4:07.50 2:07.29	3.14 +11.30
5	04.01 Grammar F.Platt,H.Warren,A.Guo,A.Cheetham,c:B.Stubbs-Goulston	2	2:03.97 2:03.97	4:15.80 2:11.83	8.30 +19.60
6	04.02 Kings J.Seraglio,J.Sinclair,L.Costello,A.McLean,c:H.Powell	6	2:05.25 2:05.25	4:16.81 2:11.56	1.01 +20.61
7	04.03 Newington Z.Kingston,G.Scott,M.Tan,M.Jones,c:L.Jeffrey	8	2:04.60 2:04.60	4:17.99 2:13.39	1.18 +21.79
8	04.09 Sydney Boys High R.Nguyen,S.Choi,R.Fang,A.Sharma,c:C.Ji	1	2:12.60 2:12.60	4:38.93 2:26.33	20.94 +42.73
9	04.06 St Augustines T.Potts,A.Pfafflin,C.Murphy,J.O'Connor*,c:A.Briones	9		5:27.60	48.67 +91.40

*substitute

Race 23 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	05.05 Shore T.Campbell,M.McAlpine,T.Harbot,A.Parker,c:A.Rucinski	4	1:51.30 (1) 1:51.30	3:47.44 1:56.14	0.00 +0.00
2	05.06 St Ignatius M.Collins,M.Rutherford,J.Sammour,L.Rees,c:S.Adamcewicz	5	1:54.44 (2) 1:54.44	3:51.89 1:57.45	4.45 +4.45
3	05.04 Scots J.Scotts,W.Campbell,J.Lewis-Thorp*,T.Sawyer,c:D.Packham	6	1:54.79 (3) 1:54.79	3:54.08 1:59.29	2.19 +6.64
4	05.03 Newington S.Hallit,J.Gestakovski,D.Zappacosta,N.Tainsh,c:E.Khu	2	1:57.20 (4) 1:57.20	3:57.99 2:00.79	3.91 +10.55
5	05.01 Grammar A.Mudri,M.Riggs,A.Stillone,A.Sanki,c:C.Ledbury	7	2:04.37 (6) 2:04.37	4:06.25 2:01.88	8.26 +18.81
6	05.02 Kings L.Wong,S.Hill,D.Ma,P.Xegas,c:S.Nivison	8	2:03.50 (5) 2:03.50	4:11.50 2:08.00	5.25 +24.06
	05.08 Sydney Boys High R.Pan,O.Chen,A.Hwang,S.Gerstl,c:J.Huynh	1			
	05.07 St Josephs L.Tarlinton,J.Cullen,K.Ashby,W.Bensley,c:J.Dominish	3			

*substitute

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 24 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.05 Shore H.Patrick,C.Forster,T.Galligan,B.Fite,c:S.Warburton	1	1:43.98 1:43.98	3:39.48 1:55.50	0.00	+0.00
2	06.06 St Ignatius O.McColl,W.Ryan,L.Sullivan,C.Tsang,c:M.Musumeci	2	1:48.64 1:48.64	3:44.00 1:55.36	4.52	+4.52
3	06.03 Newington F.Grove,B.Cornish,S.Morsley,J.de Botton,c:J.Potkonjak	5	1:49.71 1:49.71	3:45.60 1:55.89	1.60	+6.12
4	06.02 Kings L.Horne,J.Martin,F.Douglas,A.Murell,c:S.Kladnig	3	1:52.34 1:52.34	3:50.54 1:58.20	4.94	+11.06
5	06.04 Scots M.Halliday,A.Tremlett,R.Barraket,G.Calligeros,c:N.Giannikouris	6	1:55.07 1:55.07	3:57.47 2:02.40	6.93	+17.99
6	06.01 Grammar S.Patradoon,T.Wilmer,C.Balderstone,A.Osborne,c:W.Chamberlain	7	1:57.54 1:57.54	4:01.26 2:03.72	3.79	+21.78
7	06.10 St Josephs 2 L.Tarlinton,J.Cullen,K.Ashby,W.Bensley,c:J.Dominish	9		4:06.88	5.62	+27.40
8	06.09 Sydney Boys High 2 R.Pan,O.Chen,A.Hwang,S.Gerstl,c:J.Huynh	8	2:00.48 2:00.48	4:10.25 2:09.77	3.37	+30.77
9	06.07 St Josephs O.Baksa,X.Thomas,A.Courtney,W.Sharp,c:H.Rogers	4	2:25.29 2:25.29	4:22.45 1:57.16	12.20	+42.97

Race 25 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.05 Shore T.Wait,T.Hebblewhite,C.Sloan,W.Clubb,c:L.Chopra	4	1:31.62 (1) 1:31.62	3:17.01 1:45.39	0.00	+0.00
2	07.07 St Ignatius W.Petchell,J.O'Meara,J.Power,L.Milozzi,c:D.Keaney	6	1:35.29 (2) 1:35.29	3:24.44 1:49.15	7.43	+7.43
3	07.03 Newington O.Martins,M.Potter,O.Sutherland,J.Blakeman,c:N.Wadland	5	1:36.72 (3) 1:36.72	3:26.76 1:50.04	2.32	+9.75
4	07.04 Scots T.Linton,W.Barr,B.Hansen,I.Ellis,c:S.Veale	3	1:37.65 (4) 1:37.65	3:29.00 1:51.35	2.24	+11.99
5	07.08 St Josephs B.Bayfield,B.Playford,P.O'Malley,F.Mead,c:A.Phillips	7	1:37.98 (5) 1:37.98	3:31.76 1:53.78	2.76	+14.75
6	07.06 St Augustines J.Hickey,D.McKenzie,T.Potts*,J.Lynch,c:L.King	1	1:42.17 (6) 1:42.17	3:38.11 1:55.94	6.35	+21.10
7	07.02 Kings T.Watts,D.Wall,B.McKenna,J.Bradford,c:D.Munro	2	1:44.86 (7) 1:44.86	3:43.31 1:58.45	5.20	+26.30
8	07.01 Grammar P.Hornby,O.Snow,H.Hyde,T.Potter,c:T.Haveron	8	1:45.97 (8) 1:45.97	3:48.28 2:02.31	4.97	+31.27
9	07.09 Sydney Boys High C.Huang,J.Wang,J.Yi,F.Wait,c:M.Chen	9	2:00.26 (9) 2:00.26	4:18.42 2:18.16	30.14	+61.41

*substitute

Race 26 School Year 10 4th Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.02 Shore Watson,Thurgood,Rohrsheim,Beachley, Foley,Stiel,Conick,Ellis,c:Hopkins	5	1:54.00 (1) 1:54.00	3:46.96 (1) 1:52.96	5:43.31 (1) 1:56.35	7:33.08 1:49.77	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01 Kings Wright Curnow,Geng,Macdonald,Blaxland, Hanzis,Mortlock,Faulkner,Harris,c:Kerr	6	1:57.55 (3) 1:57.55	3:53.47 (3) 1:55.92	5:49.18 (3) 1:55.71	7:36.88 1:47.70	3.80	+3.80
3	08.03 St Josephs Cowap,Pagewood,Herro,Southwell, Babbage,Dunne,Spooner,Patterson,c:Lucarelli	4	1:54.79 (2) 1:54.79	3:49.15 (2) 1:54.36	5:49.07 (2) 1:59.92	7:45.84 1:56.77	8.96	+12.76

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 27 School Year 10 3rd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Shore McCredie,Guildea,Rouse,Holt, Ritchens,Edwards,Oxenham,Blackwell,c:Defina	4	1:43.18 1:43.18	3:33.17 (1) 1:49.99	5:22.05 (1) 1:48.88	7:07.37 1:45.32	0.00	+0.00
2	09.06 St Josephs Basha,Mariner,Fitzgerald,Tynan, Gazal,Rodrigues,Petty,Rabeau,c:Ward	5	1:45.56 1:45.56	3:34.22 (2) 1:48.66	5:29.31 (2) 1:55.09	7:14.50 1:45.19	7.13	+7.13
3	09.04 Newington Nicholas,French,Henson,Whiteman, Chen,McIntosh,Collingwood,Firth,,c:Lau	3	1:50.21 1:50.21	3:43.23 (3) 1:53.02	5:34.51 (3) 1:51.28	7:21.09 1:46.58	6.59	+13.72
4	09.01 Cranbrook Soncini,Alder,McGreal,Maguire, Hayes,Klotz,Whalley,Mattila-Mertens,c:Walker	2	1:51.31 1:51.31	3:45.08 (4) 1:53.77	5:35.34 (4) 1:50.26	7:24.84 1:49.50	3.75	+17.47
5	09.03 Kings Boland,Turner,Wood,Brown, McLean,Murrell,Southwell,Cox,c:Davidson	6	1:53.01 1:53.01	3:48.68 (5) 1:55.67	5:43.26 (5) 1:54.58	7:33.66 1:50.40	8.82	+26.29
6	09.02 Grammar Saxbee,Takhar,Ahern,Chan, Espie,Astill,Maynard,Mellows,c:Ilchef	7		4:32.37 (6)	6:45.97 (6) 2:13.60	8:50.62 2:04.65	76.96	+103.2

Race 28 School Year 10 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 Shore Bowers,Marshall,Black,Clayton, Nutt,Chapman,James,Guild,c:Brasher	5	1:39.57 (1) 1:39.57	3:22.16 (1) 1:42.59	5:03.89 (1) 1:41.73	6:47.69 1:43.80	0.00	+0.00
2	10.06 St Josephs Hunt,Madden,Summers,Crawford, Abbott,Maroulis,Armstrong,Castaldi,c:Tong	4	1:41.37 (2) 1:41.37	3:23.89 (2) 1:42.52	5:05.74 (2) 1:41.85	6:49.45 1:43.71	1.76	+1.76
3	10.04 Newington Isherwood,Maclean,D'Addona,Gillies, Dunstan,Taylor,Gleeson,Rennie,c:Samios	6	1:42.48 (3) 1:42.48	3:26.49 (3) 1:44.01	5:08.87 (3) 1:42.38	6:53.08 1:44.21	3.63	+5.39
4	10.03 Kings Robinson,Witheridge,Miller,Farrington, Shaliker,Menzies,Vertzayias,Thompson,c:Wilson	3	1:46.21 (4) 1:46.21	3:32.07 (4) 1:45.86	5:16.68 (4) 1:44.61	7:05.95 1:49.27	12.87	+18.26
5	10.01 Cranbrook Roach,Robson,Scott Brown,Collins, Jones,Summerhayes,Dunn,Dawson,c:McEgan	7	1:50.73 (6) 1:50.73	3:40.68 (5) 1:49.95	5:28.59 (5) 1:47.91	7:21.24 1:52.65	15.29	+33.55
6	10.02 Grammar Dugal,Chew,Papantoniou,Nicholas, Delbridge,Brownlow-Ziirsens,Brezniak,Fuller,c:Boulafoutis	2	1:49.66 (5) 1:49.66	3:43.66 (6) 1:54.00	5:37.10 (6) 1:53.44	7:37.24 2:00.14	16.00	+49.55

Race 29 School Year 10 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	11.05 Shore Mathur,Mahoney,Gillian,Fredericks, Scambler,Kenny,Shepherd,Wulff,c:Gordon	3	1:35.42 (1) 1:35.42	3:14.07 (1) 1:38.65	4:58.31 (1) 1:44.24	6:40.75 1:42.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.02 Kings Whalan,Duggan,Leahy,Gilder, Denton,Staniforth,Bucknell,Duta,c:Cleave	5	1:35.46 (2) 1:35.46	3:15.01 (2) 1:39.55	4:59.08 (2) 1:44.07	6:43.22 1:44.14	2.47	+2.47	
3	11.03 Newington Moses,Whitnall,Webb,Harvey, Elliott,Page,Carr,Maxwell,c:Novati	6	1:36.20 (3) 1:36.20	3:17.68 (3) 1:41.48	5:03.95 (3) 1:46.27	6:49.53 1:45.58	6.31	+8.78	
4	11.01 Grammar Bishop,Russell,Polya,Stalker, Brennan,Collier*,Zhang,Wenzel,c:Ilchef	2	1:40.44 (4) 1:40.44	3:25.90 (4) 1:45.46	5:14.25 (4) 1:48.35	7:00.85 1:46.60	11.32	+20.10	
5	11.07 Sydney Boys High Cheng,Girdis,Samsonov,Bheemreddy, Morris,Jalbert-Locke,Tsoutsman,Smiles,c:Zemack	7	1:51.17 (5) 1:51.17	3:47.04 (5) 1:55.87	5:48.02 (5) 2:00.98	7:45.12 1:57.10	44.27	+64.37	
	11.06 St Josephs Broughton,Macdougall,MacRae,Frederikson, Dickinson,Barrett,Moloney,Hine,c:Ryan	4	SCRATCHED						

*substitute

Sydney Grammar School Regatta

Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 30 School Third Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.02 St Josephs 1 Crowe,Symons,Kim,Taylor, Stevens,Howse,Ledingham,Daley,c:Hartley	4	1:51.60 (1) 1:51.60	3:46.02 (1) 1:54.42	5:44.64 (1) 1:58.62	7:44.47 1:59.83	0.00	+0.00
	12.03 St Josephs 2 Ryan,Tufrey,Fisk,Den, Bechara,Paita,Tarlinton,Horsley,c:Massey	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 31 School 4th Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.04 Shore Dight,Arrand,Fatseas,Gregg,c:Warburton	5	1:54.95 (1) 1:54.95	3:59.07 (1) 2:04.12	6:05.35 (1) 2:06.28	8:04.76 1:59.41	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 St Ignatius 1 Mitchell,Grant,Collins,Cubis,c:Thorp	6	2:04.72 (4) 2:04.72	4:11.28 (2) 2:06.56	6:18.56 (2) 2:07.28	8:19.66 2:01.10	14.90	+14.90
3	13.08 St Josephs MacRae,Powell,Renshaw,Costigan,c:Chau	4	2:02.82 (3) 2:02.82	4:13.33 (3) 2:10.51	6:32.37 (3) 2:19.04	8:45.79 2:13.42	26.13	+41.03
4	13.01 Grammar Elphinstone,Hannelly,Cree,Bae,c:Johnstone	3	2:02.13 (2) 2:02.13	4:23.76 (4) 2:21.63	6:49.53 (4) 2:25.77	9:11.88 2:22.35	26.09	+67.12
5	13.07 St Ignatius 3 Petchell,Wilkinson,Sullivan,Croll,c:Leonard	2	2:08.01 (5) 2:08.01	4:36.61 (5) 2:28.60	7:11.16 (5) 2:34.55	9:47.93 2:36.77	36.05	+103.1
6	13.03 Newington Ayoub,Beissel,Pontifix,Wadland,c:Maxwell	8	2:23.55 (6) 2:23.55	5:07.70 (6) 2:44.15	7:43.41 (6) 2:35.71	10:19.15 2:35.74	31.22	+134.3
	13.02 Kings Rooney,Crosby,Turner,Hinds,c:Denny	7	DID NOT START					

Race 32 School 3rd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.07 St Josephs Harbrow,McCullough,Hughes,Worrell,c:Gahan	5	2:00.26 (3) 2:00.26	4:00.46 (1) 2:00.20	6:17.28 (1) 2:16.82	8:20.81 2:03.53	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06 St Ignatius Whiteing,Croll,Evans,Thackray,c:Lenzner	2	1:58.65 (1) 1:58.65	4:01.01 (2) 2:02.36	6:17.60 (2) 2:16.59	8:24.61 2:07.01	3.80	+3.80
3	14.05 Shore Edlington,Drummond,Fox,Oxenham,c:Bishop	4	1:58.92 (2) 1:58.92	4:02.07 (3) 2:03.15	6:27.23 (3) 2:25.16	8:41.99 2:14.76	17.38	+21.18
4	14.04 Scots Cheung,Davis,Atkinson,Nourse,c:Hart	6	2:08.57 (6) 2:08.57	4:14.28 (5) 2:05.71	6:36.34 (4) 2:22.06	8:51.47 2:15.13	9.48	+30.66
5	14.01 Grammar Alonso,Goldsack,Dyer,Mather,c:Sackelariou	7	2:03.56 (4) 2:03.56	4:13.68 (4) 2:10.12	6:43.51 (5) 2:29.83	9:02.46 2:18.95	10.99	+41.65
6	14.02 Kings Ullah,Holcombe,Russell,James,c:Ball	8	2:07.74 (5) 2:07.74	4:20.68 (6) 2:12.94	7:09.29 (6) 2:48.61	9:29.14 2:19.85	26.68	+68.33
	14.03 Newington Davison,L'Orange,Rennie,Doust,c:Bristow	3	SCRATCHED					

Race 33 School 2nd Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	15.05 Shore Walker,Lyne,Crookes,Collins,c:Peterson	5	1:49.26 (1) 1:49.26	3:58.09 (1) 2:08.83	5:58.78 (1) 2:00.69	7:54.53 1:55.75	0.00	+0.00
2	15.04 Scots Rowlands,McKid,Barber,Walker,c:Bullock	8	1:51.12 (2) 1:51.12	4:02.37 (2) 2:11.25	6:08.90 (2) 2:06.53	8:07.51 1:58.61	12.98	+12.98
3	15.07 St Josephs Paterson,Adams,Heilman,Cesta,c:Grundy	4	1:55.50 (4) 1:55.50	4:14.56 (5) 2:19.06	6:13.76 (3) 1:59.20	8:10.93 1:57.17	3.42	+16.40
4	15.06 St Ignatius O'Brien,Fine,Connors,Swan,c:Brooks	2	1:54.65 (3) 1:54.65	4:10.67 (4) 2:16.02	6:17.88 (4) 2:07.21	8:17.44 1:59.56	6.51	+22.91
5	15.03 Newington Hassan,Blessington,Oddy,Nicholas,c:Harrison	6	1:57.58 (6) 1:57.58	4:10.19 (3) 2:12.61	6:25.74 (5) 2:15.55	8:27.51 2:01.77	10.07	+32.98
6	15.01 Grammar Latham,Senden,Delaney,Hoffman,c:Johnstone	7	1:57.35 (5) 1:57.35	4:18.04 (6) 2:20.69	6:27.60 (6) 2:09.56	8:29.48 2:01.88	1.97	+34.95
7	15.02 Kings Gilmore,Crouse,Daugherty,Lennox,c:Gross	3	2:03.27 (7) 2:03.27	4:24.83 (7) 2:21.56	6:37.33 (7) 2:12.50	8:40.99 2:03.66	11.51	+46.46

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 34 School 1st Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.06 St Ignatius Lacey,Rossi,Fleming,Hogan,c:Kerr	3	1:54.86 (2) 1:54.86	3:49.24 (1) 1:54.38	5:46.84 1:57.60	7:44.42 1:57.58	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 Newington Hulks,Lund,Carr,Jones,c:Kumar	4	1:54.74 (1) 1:54.74	3:49.81 (2) 1:55.07	5:51.50 2:01.69	7:51.05 1:59.55	6.63	+6.63
3	16.05 Shore Clift,Kalantar,Boyd,Knight,c:Bartlett	5	1:56.57 (3) 1:56.57	3:53.84 (3) 1:57.27	5:57.37 2:03.53	7:58.41 2:01.04	7.36	+13.99
4	16.07 St Josephs Noye,Sutherland,Munsie,McDonald,c:Crawford	2	2:01.03 (5) 2:01.03	4:01.28 (4) 2:00.25	6:03.96 2:02.68	8:02.24 1:58.28	3.83	+17.82
5	16.04 Scots Tresidder,Manson,Kelly,Campbell,c:Bullock	6	1:59.99 (4) 1:59.99	4:01.99 (5) 2:02.00	6:08.34 2:06.35	8:13.28 2:04.94	11.04	+28.86
6	16.01 Grammar Penny,Guest,Molloy,Sproats,c:Sackelariou	7	2:04.45 (6) 2:04.45	4:09.87 (6) 2:05.42	6:20.00 2:10.13	8:26.85 2:06.85	13.57	+42.43
7	16.02 Kings Busch,Abbott,Carbry,Bradford,c:Bell	8	2:04.82 (7) 2:04.82	4:12.53 (7) 2:07.71		8:37.20	10.35	+52.78

Race 35 School 2nd Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.07 St Ignatius Phillip,Jewell,Martin,Macey, Kelleher,Bird,Johnston,Pascuzzo-Bowditch,c:Watkins	3	1:37.09 (2) 1:37.09	3:19.10 (1) 1:42.01	5:04.51 (1) 1:45.41	6:49.26 1:44.75	0.00	+0.00
2	17.06 Shore Nielsen,Robinson,Wilson,Deutsch, Sinclair,Austin*,Donoghue,Murray,c:Smith	5	1:35.67 (1) 1:35.67	3:19.83 (2) 1:44.16	5:06.26 (2) 1:46.43	6:52.89 1:46.63	3.63	+3.63
3	17.04 Newington Latham,Callanan,Purkis,Yule, McGeechan,Freiburg,Hobbs,Bristow,c:Potkonjak	6	1:40.98 (4) 1:40.98	3:25.63 (4) 1:44.65	5:10.99 (3) 1:45.36	6:54.95 1:43.96	2.06	+5.69
4	17.05 Scots Cobcroft,Murfet,Black,Mattani, Rush,Brann,Fredricson,Charlesworth*,c:Wright	4	1:39.31 (3) 1:39.31	3:24.52 (3) 1:45.21	5:11.47 (4) 1:46.95	6:58.28 1:46.81	3.33	+9.02
5	17.02 Grammar O'Connell,Penny,Harvey,Summerhayes, Zhu He,Campbell,Bartlett,Mesimeris,c:Ho	2	1:43.33 (7) 1:43.33	3:29.13 (7) 1:45.80	5:18.47 (7) 1:49.34	7:03.93 1:45.46	5.65	+14.67
6	17.03 Kings Gillies,Wright,Obradovic,Malouf, Massey,Wallace,Leahy,Horne,c:Cooke	8	1:41.06 (5) 1:41.06	3:27.51 (5) 1:46.45	5:16.66 (5) 1:49.15	7:06.23 1:49.57	2.30	+16.97
7	17.08 St Josephs Phillips,Bensley,Moore,Kearney, Purtle,Barrett,Fiore,Zauner,c:Cridland	7	1:41.26 (6) 1:41.26	3:28.50 (6) 1:47.24	5:18.40 (6) 1:49.90	7:07.84 1:49.44	1.61	+18.58
8	17.01 Cranbrook O'Neill,Shannon,Stone,Nejedlik - Coope, Munday,Zahra,Logan,Caponas,c:Abelev	1	1:48.19 (8) 1:48.19	3:42.11 (8) 1:53.92	5:41.80 (8) 1:59.69	7:40.35 1:58.55	32.51	+51.09
9	17.09 Sydney Boys High Henningham,Wang,Kernohan,Brcic, Chen,Dar,Kwan,D'Mello,c:Meng	9	1:54.75 (9) 1:54.75	3:55.57 (9) 2:00.82	6:00.16 (9) 2:04.59	8:04.12 2:03.96	23.77	+74.86

*substitute

Sydney Grammar School Regatta
Saturday, 9 November 2019

Race 36 School 1st Eight							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	18.05 Shore Glendinning,Livingstone,Delaney,Chapman*, Myerscough,Brunker,Hancock,Odell,c:Wilson	5	1:31.21 (1) 1:31.21	3:11.60 (1) 1:40.39	4:55.27 (1) 1:43.67	6:39.73 1:44.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.06 St Augustines Nicholas,Thomas,Smith,Gategood, Laughton,Gerrans,Burke,Pender,c:Edwards	3	1:36.27 (4) 1:36.27	3:17.49 (4) 1:41.22	4:59.98 (2) 1:42.49	6:41.23 1:41.25	1.50	+1.50	
3	18.02 Kings Whalan,Boag,Taylor,Irving, Arnott,Roach,McClellan,Von Appen,c:Wickham	6	1:34.95 (3) 1:34.95	3:16.14 (2) 1:41.19	5:00.31 (3) 1:44.17	6:46.88 1:46.57	5.65	+7.15	
4	18.08 St Josephs Davis,Murphy,Scott,Lumb, Campbell,McCauley,Curtin,Moloney,c:Horton	2	1:38.26 (6) 1:38.26	3:22.41 (5) 1:44.15	5:07.63 (5) 1:45.22	6:48.62 1:40.99	1.74	+8.89	
5	18.04 Scots Campbell,Mundell, Van der Donk,Todd, Aitken,Hart,Squillace,Scott,c:Rose	9	1:34.27 (2) 1:34.27	3:16.33 (3) 1:42.06	5:03.58 (4) 1:47.25	6:51.96 1:48.38	3.34	+12.23	
6	18.07 St Ignatius Walker,Jewell,Boyer,Thompson, Power,O'Rourke,Marshall,Harrop,c:Bunis	7	1:36.95 (5) 1:36.95	3:22.85 (6) 1:45.90	5:12.15 (6) 1:49.30	7:02.72 1:50.57	10.76	+22.99	
7	18.01 Grammar Gayst,Wenzel,Wilson,Hervir, Wheen,Gayst,Green,Merriman,c:Sholl	1	1:39.59 (8) 1:39.59	3:27.74 (7) 1:48.15	5:15.47 (7) 1:47.73	7:06.83 1:51.36	4.11	+27.10	
8	18.03 Newington O'Connor,Burkitt-Doyle,Harvey,Danks, Kovarik,Stefanovic,Lowe-Griffiths,Latham,c:Dewhurst	4	1:38.78 (7) 1:38.78	3:37.96 (8) 1:59.18	5:26.68 (8) 1:48.72	7:16.00 1:49.32	9.17	+36.27	
9	18.09 Sydney Boys High Ji,Marathe,Wong,Dimitriades, Tran,Jessup,Whittaker,Vaidya,c:Chai	8	1:52.91 (9) 1:52.91	3:48.24 (9) 1:55.33	5:48.58 (9) 2:00.34	7:46.67 1:58.09	30.67	+66.94	
								*substitute	